A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION) RESOLUTION NO. 2

NO. 11 FOR 1967.) for 1969

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON: That Resolution No. 11 for 1967. is amended as follows:

- (1) Delete "Starting Fee \$26.00" and insert in lieu thereof, "Starting Fee \$28.00".
- (2) Delete the sentence reading "Each sit-up patient shall be charged one-half the metered rate plus any additional charges for services required.", and insert in lieu thereof, "Each sit-up patient shall be charged one-half the starting fee, plus mileage, plus any additional charges for services required.".
- (3) Delete the line reading "Out of town transfers, \$26.00 to start and \$1.00...." and insert in lieu thereof,
 "Out of town transfers, \$28.00 to start and \$1.00...."

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 546 day of April, 1969.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder